Table 7 – Pro forma adjustments to the Statutory Historical Cash Flows and the

Statutory Forecast Cash Flows

   Historical

 TRIMANTIUM GROWTHOPS - PROSPECTUS
58

4.4.3 HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEETS

Table 8 sets out the Statutory Historical Balance Sheet and, the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the
Statutory Historical Balance Sheet of the GrowthOps Group as at 30 June 2017 to present a pro forma consolidated
balance sheet for GrowthOps as if Completion of the Offer and the GrowthOps Businesses occurred on 30 June
2017. This table reflects a number of adjustments, including:

• the impact of the pre-completion transactions including settlement of related party balances

• the acquisition and consolidation of the GrowthOps Businesses;

• the impact of the Offer

$m

GrowthOps

Statutory

Aggregated

Balance Sheet

Pre-completion

transactions

Impact of the

Offer

Impact of

Acquisitions

Pro forma

Balance

Sheet

Notes 1 2 3

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6.7 - 61.9 (47.8) 20.8

Trade and other receivables 10.2 - - - 10.2

Related parties 0.2 (0.2) - -

Work in progress 0.9 - - - 0.9

Other current financial assets 0.9 - - - 0.9

Total current assets 18.9 (0.2) 61.9 (47.8) 32.8

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1.0 - - - 1.0

Goodwill & intangible assets - - - 41.8 41.8

Related parties - - - - -

Deferred tax assets 0.6 - - - 0.6

Total non-current assets 1.6 - - 41.8 43.4

Total assets 20.5 (0.2) 61.9 (6.0) 76.2

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (6.0) - - - (6.0)

Deferred Revenue (3.7) - - - (3.7)

Related Parties - - - - -

Provisions (1.4) - - - (1.4)

Current tax liabilities (1.8) - - - (1.8)

Borrowings (0.1) 0.1 - - -

Total current liabilities (13.0) 0.1 - - (12.9)

Non-current liabilities

Provisions (0.7) - - - (0.7)

Borrowings - - - - -

Deferred tax liabilities - - - (4.0) (4.0)

Total non-current liabilities (0.7) - - (4.0) (4.7)

Total liabilities (13.7) 0.1 - (4.0) (17.6)

Net Assets 6.8 (0.1) 61.9 (10.0) 58.6

Issued share capital 1.0 - 67.9 (1.0) 67.9

Reserves 5.8 (0.1) (6.0) (9.0) (9.3)

Total equity 6.8 (0.1) 61.9 (10.0) 58.6

Table 8 – Pro forma Historical Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2017

 TRIMANTIUM GROWTHOPS - PROSPECTUS
59

Notes:

1. Pre-Completion transactions: The statutory financial position of the GrowthOps Group at 30 June 2017 includes certain related party
loan balances within both receivables and payables. All related party receivables and payables will be settled prior to or at Completion
through cash extinguishment, reassignment, debt forgiveness or dividends.